Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24FUUJ 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168481673 Seite 1 von 33
Page 1 of 33

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: 4-in-1 Wireless Charging Stand with Qi2
Type Designation: NS-MQ341S25
FCC ID: 2AQZH-MQ341S25
Operating Voltage: AC 120V, 60Hz
Testing Voltage: AC 120V, 60Hz
Technical Specification of WPT
Frequency Range1: 360kHz for apple magsafe
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type: Inducted Coil antenna
Antenna Gain: 0dBi
Antenna number: 1
Wireless output power: 15W Max
Frequency Range2: 111-205kHz for Qi
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type: Inducted Coil antenna
Antenna Gain: 0dBi
Antenna number: 1
Wireless output power: 10W Max
Frequency Range3: 111-205kHz for Qi
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type: Inducted Coil antenna
Antenna Gain: 0dBi
Antenna number: 1
Wireless output power: 5W Max
Frequency Range4: 326.5kHz for Apple Watch
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type: Inducted Coil antenna
Antenna Gain: 0dBi
Antenna number: 1
Wireless output power: 5W Max
Note:The coil antennas of Frequency Range3 and Frequency Range4 are the same.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.: CN24FUUJ 002
Seite 8 von 33
Page 8 of 33
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Operating/standby@ 360kHz for apple magsafe, 15W max
B. On, Operating/standby@ 111-205kHz for Qi, 10W max
C. On, Operating/standby@ 111-205kHz for Qi, 5W max
D. On, Operating/standby@ 326.5kHz for Apple Watch, 5W max
E. On, A+B+C+D, Operating/standby(simultaneously)
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - ID Label and Location Info
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.: CN24FUUJ 002
Seite 9 von 33
Page 9 of 33
3.6 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration
3.7 Coil Description
1 Operating/standby@ 360kHz for apple magsafe,
15W max
EUT powered by AC/DC adapter, Wireless
Charging to WPT Client
2 Operating/standby@ 111-205kHz for Qi, 10W max EUT powered by AC/DC adapter, Wireless